

Bid Tabulation North Gregory Street Water Main Replacement Bid 17-28

North Gregory Street Kane

County

Local Agency City of Aurora

8 Bids Received on 6/14/17 at 2 p.m.

	8 Bids Received on 6/14/17 at 2 p.m.			Engineer's Estimate		Brandt Excavating, Inc. 385 E. Hoover Street Morris, IL 60450		Swallow Construction Corp. 4250 Lacey Road Downers Grove, IL 60515		Superior Excavating Co. P.O. Box 575 Channahon, IL 60410		Suburban General 1019 E. 31st Street LaGrange Park, IL 60526		H. Linden & Sons W&S, Inc. 722 E. South St, Unit D Plano, IL 60545	
NO.	<u>ITEM</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
Gener	<u>al</u>														
1	Tree Root Pruning	LF	80	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$80.00
2	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	250	\$22.00	\$5,500.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$22.00	\$5,500.00	\$32.00	\$8,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
3	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	6	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$70.00	\$420.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$30.00
4	Exploratory Excavation, 8-ft	FT	7	\$75.00	\$525.00	\$60.00	\$420.00	\$13.00	\$91.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$5.00	\$35.00	\$5.00	\$35.00
Wate	Main														
	Zinc Coated DIP Water Main, Class 52, with V-bio Polywrap, 8"	FT	346	\$75.00	\$25,950.00	\$93.00	\$32,178.00	\$90.00	\$31,140.00	\$83.00	\$28,718.00	\$85.00	\$29,410.00	\$95.00	\$32,870.00
6	Water Main Lowering, 8"	FT	21	\$125.00	\$2,625.00	\$0.01	\$0.21	\$1.00	\$21.00	\$50.00	\$1,050.00	\$25.00	\$525.00	\$95.00	\$1,995.00
7	Line Stop, 8"	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
8	8" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EACH	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,280.00	\$6,560.00	\$8,650.00	\$17,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
9	1" Dia. Curb Stop and B-Box	EACH	3	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$761.00	\$2,283.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00
10	1" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop	EACH	3	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$622.00	\$1,866.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
11	1" Dia. Copper Water Service, Open Cut	FT	65	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$35.00	\$2,275.00	\$20.50	\$1,332.50	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$10.00	\$650.00	\$31.00	\$2,015.00
12	Connect to Existing 8" Water Main	EACH	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$11,500.00	\$2,765.00	\$5,530.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
13	Additional Fittings	POUND	225	\$5.00	\$1,125.00	\$0.01	\$2.25	\$1.50	\$337.50	\$1.00	\$225.00	\$5.00	\$1,125.00	\$1.00	\$225.00
14	Restrained Joint Gasket, 8"	EACH	6	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$105.00	\$630.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$110.00	\$660.00
Resto	ration														
15	PCC Sidewalk Rem. and Replace, 5"	SF	1,400	\$10.00	\$14,000.00	\$4.00	\$5,600.00	\$8.00	\$11,200.00	\$9.00	\$12,600.00	\$7.00	\$9,800.00	\$8.00	\$11,200.00
16	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	270	\$12.00	\$3,240.00	\$3.00	\$810.00	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	\$10.00	\$2,700.00	\$17.00	\$4,590.00	\$10.00	\$2,700.00
<u>Admiı</u>	nistration, Safety & Erosion Control														
17	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
18	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$19,400.00	\$19,400.00	\$7,550.00	\$7,550.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
19	Silt Fence	LF	290	\$5.00	\$1,450.00	\$4.00	\$1,160.00	\$3.00	\$870.00	\$4.50	\$1,305.00	\$5.00	\$1,450.00	\$3.00	\$870.00
20	Tree Protection Fencing	EA	5	\$155.00	\$775.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
21	Dewatering Bag	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
22	Temporary Staging	CY	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00

				Engine	eer's Estimate	Brandt Excavating, Inc. 385 E. Hoover Street Morris, IL 60450		Swallow Construction Corp. 4250 Lacey Road Downers Grove, IL 60515		Superior Excavating Co. P.O. Box 575 Channahon, IL 60410		Suburban General 1019 E. 31st Street LaGrange Park, IL 60526		H. Linden & Sons W&S, Inc. 722 E. South St, Unit D Plano, IL 60545	
NO.	<u>ITEM</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>
23	Non-Special Waste Disposal	CY	25	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
24	Special Waste Disposal	CY	25	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00
25	Disposal Tickets to Heartland Recycling	LOADS	45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements = \$106,630.00						\$93,248.76		\$103,442.00		\$116,387.00		\$119,985.00		\$120,290.00
	Percent Abo	ngineer's E	stimate =			-14.35%		-3.08%		8.38%		11.13%		11.36%	



Bid Tabulation North Gregory Street Water Main Replacement Bid 17-28

North Gregory Street
Kane

County Kane

Local Agency City of Aurora

Section

8 Bids Received on 6/14/17 at 2 p.m.

	8 Bids Received on 6/14/17 at 2 p.m.					Lan Cay a	and Sons Excavating	Dota	ick Construction	I Canada	n Couran Comileo Inc	
				Engi	neer's Estimate	1203	Theodore Street t Hill, IL 60403	431 Pc	odlin Drive Unit B lin Park, IL 60131	J. Congdon Sewer Service, Inc. 170-A Alexandria Way Carol Stream, IL 60188		
NO.	<u>ITEM</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	
Gener	al											
1	Tree Root Pruning	LF	80	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	
2	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	250	\$22.00	\$5,500.00	\$42.00	\$10,500.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	
3	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	6	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$55.00	\$330.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	
4	Exploratory Excavation, 8-ft	FT	7	\$75.00	\$525.00	\$55.00	\$385.00	\$30.00	\$210.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	
Wate	Main											
5	Zinc Coated DIP Water Main, Class 52, with V-bio Polywrap, 8"	FT	346	\$75.00	\$25,950.00	\$69.00	\$23,874.00	\$95.00	\$32,870.00	\$125.00	\$43,250.00	
6	Water Main Lowering, 8"	FT	21	\$125.00	\$2,625.00	\$170.00	\$3,570.00	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	\$125.00	\$2,625.00	
7	Line Stop, 8"	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	
8	8" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EACH	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	
9	1" Dia. Curb Stop and B-Box	EACH	3	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	
10	1" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop	EACH	3	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	
11	1" Dia. Copper Water Service, Open Cut	FT	65	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$45.00	\$2,925.00	\$16.00	\$1,040.00	\$10.00	\$650.00	
12	Connect to Existing 8" Water Main	EACH	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	
13	Additional Fittings	POUND	225	\$5.00	\$1,125.00	\$7.50	\$1,687.50	\$5.00	\$1,125.00	\$0.01	\$2.25	
14	Restrained Joint Gasket, 8"	EACH	6	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$70.00	\$420.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	
Resto	ration	1	1									
15	PCC Sidewalk Rem. and Replace, 5"	SF	1,400	\$10.00	\$14,000.00	\$8.50	\$11,900.00	\$30.00	\$42,000.00	\$10.00	\$14,000.00	
	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	270	\$12.00	\$3,240.00	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	\$25.00	\$6,750.00	\$25.00	\$6,750.00	
<u>Admiı</u>	nistration, Safety & Erosion Control	1	1							1		
17	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
18	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
19	Silt Fence	LF	290	\$5.00	\$1,450.00	\$5.00	\$1,450.00	\$4.00	\$1,160.00	\$5.00	\$1,450.00	
20	Tree Protection Fencing	EA	5	\$155.00	\$775.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	
21	Dewatering Bag	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	
22	Temporary Staging	CY	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	

				Engi	neer's Estimate	1203	and Sons Excavating Theodore Street at Hill, IL 60403	431 Pc	ck Construction odlin Drive Unit B in Park, IL 60131	n Sewer Service, Inc. Alexandria Way Stream, IL 60188	
NO.	<u>ITEM</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>UNIT COST</u>	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>	UNIT COST	<u>AMOUNT</u>
-23	Non-Special Waste Disposal	СУ	25	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
24	Special Waste Disposal	CY	25	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
25	Disposal Tickets to Heartland Recycling	LOADS	45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Bidder's Total Proposal for Mak	ing Entire I	mprovemen	ts =	\$106,630.00		\$128,146.50		\$139,100.00		\$145,277.25
	Percent Abo	ve/Below E	ngineer's Es	stimate =			16.79%		23.34%		26.60%